
GCCFV  

FOSTER SHOW 
Sunday 24th February 2024 

Judges: 
Ring 1 – Nick Tricarico (GCCFV) 

Ring 2 – Margaret Steed (GCCFV) 
Ring 3 – Companions Only – Christian Nimmervoll 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
        
     
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supreme Companion 
45 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Sapphire AoH & 

Diamond Star HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 

October 15, 2018 

ACF Award 
12 - Emma Slegers’s Champion VANITYDOLL 

OCEAN Blue Bi-Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female 

Desexed,  Rego: 23GC1072A, DOB: February 01, 2023, S: PL* 
angeldoll Collin II (Imp PL), D: Ch Vanitydoll Sit Still Look 

Pretty,  B: Emma Sleger 

SUPREME RING 1 
23 - Joanna Forster’s  ARROWFIELD 

MARVELS ARCHER Black Spotted (BEN n 

24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
V23V38775GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: 
Bellatorbengals Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco 

Daffi,  B: Anne & Kim Drape 

SUPREME RING 2 
17 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE 

MARILYNS MANSON Chocolate Ticked 

Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Female,  
Rego: 23GC3091B, DOB: September 01, 
2023, S: Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, D: 

Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn Whaley 



Best Exhibits 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Longhair 

7 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF Gold AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Opal Ch 

TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-Colour (PER d 03) 

Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: September 16, 2021, 
S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop Hot Dam Here I Am, 

D: ACF AoE & Gold Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  B: Wendy 
Mieglitz 

11 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF Bronze AoE & Emerald PN 

SASSYPATCH IN BLOOM (Hons) Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) 

Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V17V34756GC18, DOB: May 
22, 2017, S: US Ch Santiago Masterpiece (Imp USA), D: Richdean 

Blossom Fairy,  B: Samantha Ross 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shorthair 

23 - Joanna Forster’s  ARROWFIELD MARVELS ARCHER 
Black Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: 

V23V38775GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Bellatorbengals 

Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco Daffi,  B: Anne & Kim Drape 

17 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE MARILYNS MANSON 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Female,  

Rego: 23GC3091B, DOB: September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz Legend 

Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Longhair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

1 - Jaime McDonald’s  SHEZVAN LOVE IS PATIENT Agouti & 

White (Black Tortie Classic Tabby & White) (MCO f 22 09) Maine 
Coon, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: October 19, 2023, S: 

It*Sillynx High Voltage (Imp It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: Sherry Van 
De Beek 

1 - Jaime McDonald’s  SHEZVAN LOVE IS PATIENT Agouti 

& White (Black Tortie Classic Tabby & White) (MCO f 22 09) 
Maine Coon, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: October 19, 
2023, S: It*Sillynx High Voltage (Imp It), D: Supercoons Chanel,  B: 

Sherry Van De Beek 

2nd 

2 - Emma Slegers’s  VANITYDOLL HALO Blue Bi-Colour (RAG a 

03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1004A, DOB: September 
18, 2023, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica (Imp PL), D: PL*Angel Doll Zoya (Imp 

PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

3 - Jaime McDonald’s  VANITYDOLL BABY BAGEL Blue Bi-

Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC1004B, DOB: 
September 18, 2023, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica (Imp PL), D: PL*Angel 

Doll Zoya (Imp PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

3rd 

3 - Jaime McDonald’s  VANITYDOLL BABY BAGEL Blue Bi-

Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC1004B, DOB: 
September 18, 2023, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica (Imp PL), D: PL*Angel 

Doll Zoya (Imp PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

2 - Emma Slegers’s  VANITYDOLL HALO Blue Bi-Colour 

(RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female,  Rego: 24GC1004A, DOB: 
September 18, 2023, S: PL*Yween Maszkotica (Imp PL), D: PL*Angel 

Doll Zoya (Imp PL),  B: Emma Slegers 

 



Longhair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

7 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF Gold AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Opal Ch 

TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-Colour (PER d 03) Persian, 

Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & 

Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold 

Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

5 - Veronica Newman’s Champion ELDORATO DANTE Seal 

Point (SBI n) Birman, Sex: Male,  Rego: V38907, DOB: 
November 30, 2022, S: Gold Gd Ch Eldorato Darcy, D: Eldorato 

Miranda,  B: Lesley Freemann 

2nd 

12 - Emma Slegers’s Champion VANITYDOLL OCEAN Blue Bi-

Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 23GC1072A, 
DOB: February 01, 2023, S: PL* angeldoll Collin II (Imp PL), D: Ch 

Vanitydoll Sit Still Look Pretty,  B: Emma Slegers 

7 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF Gold AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Opal Ch 

TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-Colour (PER d 03) Persian, 

Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE 

& Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & 

Gold Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

3rd 

5 - Veronica Newman’s Champion ELDORATO DANTE Seal 

Point (SBI n) Birman, Sex: Male,  Rego: V38907, DOB: November 
30, 2022, S: Gold Gd Ch Eldorato Darcy, D: Eldorato Miranda,  B: 

Lesley Freemann 

4 - Veronica Newman’s  LITTLESTAR KAHLUAH AND 

CREAM Seal Tortie Point (SBI f) Birman, Sex: Female,  Rego: 
V23V38985GC23, DOB: April 01 2023, S: Shakandah Sheeran, D: 

Brightstar My Ruby Heart,  B: Irene Price 

4th 

4 - Veronica Newman’s  LITTLESTAR KAHLUAH 

AND CREAM Seal Tortie Point (SBI f) Birman, Sex: 

Female,  Rego: V23V38985GC23, DOB: April 01 2023, S: 
Shakandah Sheeran, D: Brightstar My Ruby Heart,  B: Irene 

Price 

12 - Emma Slegers’s Champion VANITYDOLL OCEAN Blue 

Bi-Colour (RAG a 03) Ragdoll, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 
23GC1072A, DOB: February 01, 2023, S: PL* angeldoll Collin II (Imp PL), 

D: Ch Vanitydoll Sit Still Look Pretty,  B: Emma Slegers 

 

Longhair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

10 - Christian Nimmervoll’s Gd PN FAIRWIND MR 

BOJANGLES Non Agouti & White (Red & White) (NFO d 03 63) 

Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
23TFA11025(s)GC23, DOB: October 12, 2022, S: Runestar Beyond 

The Dark Veil, D: Fairwind Eternal Flame,  B: Di Fry 

11 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF Bronze AoE & Emerald PN 

SASSYPATCH IN BLOOM (Hons) Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) 

Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V17V34756GC18, DOB: 
May 22, 2017, S: US Ch Santiago Masterpiece (Imp USA), D: 

Richdean Blossom Fairy,  B: Samantha Ross 

2nd 

13 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Premier Neuter PRIDESHILL 

ZELINSKI Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 
2023, S: Ch Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),  

B: B Gallagher 

8 - Gay Hubbard’s Gold PN ELHIZMA LUCIFER 

MORNINGSTAR Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (MCO n 22) 

Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 20GC50208(s), DOB: 

September 14, 2020, S: Elhizma Galaxy Blue Horizon, D: 

Cooncastle Royal Revenge,  B: Gay Hubbard 

3rd 

8 - Gay Hubbard’s Gold PN ELHIZMA LUCIFER 

MORNINGSTAR Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (MCO n 22) Maine 

Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 20GC50208(s), DOB: September 

14, 2020, S: Elhizma Galaxy Blue Horizon, D: Cooncastle Royal Revenge,  

B: Gay Hubbard 

10 - Christian Nimmervoll’s Gd PN FAIRWIND MR 

BOJANGLES Non Agouti & White (Red & White) (NFO d 03 
63) Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 

23TFA11025(s)GC23, DOB: October 12, 2022, S: Runestar 

Beyond The Dark Veil, D: Fairwind Eternal Flame,  B: Di Fry 

4th 

11 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF Bronze AoE & Emerald PN 

SASSYPATCH IN BLOOM (Hons) Blue Bi-Colour (PER a 03) 

Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V17V34756GC18, DOB: May 
22, 2017, S: US Ch Santiago Masterpiece (Imp USA), D: Richdean Blossom 

Fairy,  B: Samantha Ross 

13 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Premier Neuter PRIDESHILL 

ZELINSKI Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: 
January 10, 2023, S: Ch Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik 

Leelo (Imp UK),  B: B Gallagher 

 

 

 

 

 



Shorthair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

17 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE MARILYNS MANSON 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Female,  
Rego: 23GC3091B, DOB: September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz 

Legend Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn 
Whaley 

17 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE MARILYNS MANSON 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

23GC3091B, DOB: September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz Legend Of 

Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

2nd 

19 - Vicki Bridle’s  ARTNUDEVEAU VIRGINIA WOLF 
Black Roan (LYK n 34) Lykoi, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, 

DOB: November 12, 2023, S: Sahasrara Venus The Morning Star, 
D: Artnudeveau Fuzzy Wuzzy,  B: Vicki Bridle 

18 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE SASHA FIERCE Chocolate (BUR 

b) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 23GC3091C, DOB: September 01, 
2023, S: Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  

B: Lyn Whaley 

3rd 

15 - Donna Francis’s  MIAMOR OOPS A DAISY Lilac 

Tortie (BSL j) British Longhair, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, 
DOB: November 22, 2023, S: Islarey Chrysler, D: Mahaska 

Florence,  B: Tamara Lingard 

16 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ROCK AND GROHL Chocolate 

Ticked Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Male,  Rego: 23GC3091A, 
DOB: September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz Legend of Excalibur, D: 

Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

4th 

16 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ROCK AND GROHL 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby (BUR b 25) Burmese, Sex: Male,  
Rego: 23GC3091A, DOB: September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz 

Legend of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn 
Whaley 

20 - N. Paul’s  NAKEDBEAUTY BLING IT ON Black Roan (LYK 

n 34) Lykoi, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: Pending, DOB: August 
14, 2023, S: Sahara Venus The Morningstar, D: Cynosure Raven,  B: N. 

Paul 

 

Shorthair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

23 - Joanna Forster’s  ARROWFIELD MARVELS 

ARCHER Black Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  
Rego: V23V38775GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: 

Bellatorbengals Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco Daffi,  B: Anne 
& Kim Drape 

46 - Patricia Bunter’s Silver Ch CHESNEY AMERICAN BROWNIE 
Brown Classic Tabby (AMS n 22) American Shorthair, Sex: Female,  

Rego: 22GC46600, DOB: January 13, 2022, S: GD DW KSHC Blue Rocket 

(Imp USA), D: Db Gd Ch Eyecandy Reach Forthesky,  B: Patricia Bunter 

2nd 

31 - Lyn Whaley’s Champion KITTYKATZ MASTER 

OF ILLUSIONS Chocolate (BUR b) Burmese, Sex: Male,  
Rego: QI32303/32GC23, DOB: December 11, 2022, S: 

Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz Simply Devine,  B: T 
Cox & R Clarke 

22 - Joanna Forster’s  ARROWFIELD BJOURN Blue Charcoal 

Spotted (BEN a 24 t) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
(V)23V38737N23(Slv)GC23, DOB: December 09, 2022, S: Bengalsaust 

Jimi Hendrix, D: BellatorBengals Maleficent Macy,  B: A & K Drape 

3rd 

29 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA ARISTOTLE Lilac (BSH 

c) British Shorthair, Sex: Male,  Rego: ANCATS69033, 
DOB: January 24, 2023, S: Diamond Road Montgomery, D: 

Diamond Road Donatella,  B: Donna Francis 

23 - Joanna Forster’s  ARROWFIELD MARVELS ARCHER Black 

Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: V23V38775GC23, DOB: 
January 10, 2023, S: Bellatorbengals Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco Daffi,  

B: Anne & Kim Drape 

4th 

46 - Patricia Bunter’s Silver Ch CHESNEY AMERICAN 

BROWNIE Brown Classic Tabby (AMS n 22) American 

Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: 22GC46600, DOB: January 
13, 2022, S: GD DW KSHC Blue Rocket (Imp USA), D: Db Gd Ch 

Eyecandy Reach Forthesky,  B: Patricia Bunter 

32 – Vicki Bridle’s  PURRPHYNX AUTOGRAPHS LATER Blue Mink 

(SPH a 32) Sphynx, Sex: Female,  Rego: 70140/V23, DOB: March 9, 
2023, S: Jasper Nathan (Imp Rus), D: Sphynxwillow Vadar,  B: B Benson 

 

 

Shorthair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

36 - Joanna Forster’s Champion MARVELCATS YETI Seal 

Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz 

Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,  B: Joanna Forster 

36 - Joanna Forster’s Champion MARVELCATS YETI Seal 

Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz 

Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,  B: Joanna Forster 

2nd 

39 - Vicki Bridle’s ACF Ch AoE  & CCCA Ch & Diamond Gd 

PR(V) ARTNUDEVEAU CRINKLE CAT Black (SPH n) Sphynx, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V34127, DOB: April, 15, 2016, S: Ch 

Blancanieves Magnus, D: Baldilious Jaspurr,  B: Vicki Bridle 

35 - Lynne Merrill’s Db Gd PN TOMELIMA THANKS FOR 

THE MEMORYS Seal Point (SIA n) Siamese, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: 22GC22622(s), DOB: May 05, 2022, S: QLD & NSW Ch & Gd 

Ch Koosie Van Tutte's Aussiebum (Imp Neth), D: Tomelima Terasita,  B: 
Meryle Frame 



3rd 

38 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  NAKEDBEAUTY EYES ON THE 

PRIZE Black Roan (LYK n 34) Lykoi, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
(T)CT22T7485, DOB: July 07, 2022, S: Sahasrara Venus The Morning 

Star, D: Cynosure Raven,  B: Naomi Paul 

21 - Patricia Bunter’s  CHESNEY AMERICAN SOLO Blue 

Classic Tabby (AMS as 22) American Shorthair, Sex: Male 
Desexed,  Rego: 23GC3037A, DOB: March 10, 2023, S: Eyecandy 

Rockabilly, D: Chesney American Bell,  B: Patricia Bunter 

4th 

33 - Adele Austin’s Db Gd PN TIFFYAN TABITHA BLUE Blue 

Spotted Tabby (OSH a 25) Oriental Shorthair, Sex: Female 
Desexed,  Rego: 22TFA10824GC23(s), DOB: January 06, 2022, S: 

Tiffyan Kuro Yoshi, D: Sooteika Annika Sakura,  B: Sheryl Hay 

39 - Vicki Bridle’s ACF Ch AoE  & CCCA Ch & Diamond Gd 

PR(V) ARTNUDEVEAU CRINKLE CAT Black (SPH n) Sphynx, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V34127, DOB: April, 15, 2016, S: Ch 

Blancanieves Magnus, D: Baldilious Jaspurr,  B: Vicki Bridle 

 

Best Companion  
 Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 

Best 

45 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Sapphire 

AoH & Diamond Star HELIODOR 
(Hons) Cream & White (HCS e 09) 
Companion Shorthair, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

43 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  COCO Black 

(HCS b) Companion Shorthair, Sex: Female 
Desexed,  Rego: ANCATSCC184759, DOB: 

November 01 2022, 

40 - Wendy Pearce’s  MONTGOMERY 

BURNS Chocolate Tabby Point (DLH b21) 
Companion Longhair, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: DLH620GC23, DOB: September 07, 

2023 

2nd 

42 - Elaine Brunton’s Star 

PUMPKIN PIE Cream Point (DLH d 
33) Companion Longhair, Sex: Male 
Desexed,  Rego: DLH617GC23, DOB: 

February 03, 2023 

45 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Sapphire AoH & 

Diamond Star HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 
White (HCS e 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

45 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Sapphire AoH & 

Diamond Star HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 
White (HCS e 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

3rd 

43 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  COCO 
Black (HCS b) Companion Shorthair, 

Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 
ANCATSCC184759, DOB: November 01 

2022, 

40 - Wendy Pearce’s  MONTGOMERY 

BURNS Chocolate Tabby Point (DLH b21) 

Companion Longhair, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: DLH620GC23, DOB: September 07, 

2023 

42 - Elaine Brunton’s Star PUMPKIN PIE 
Cream Point (DLH d 33) Companion Longhair, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: DLH617GC23, 
DOB: February 03, 2023 

4th 

40 - Wendy Pearce’s  

MONTGOMERY BURNS Chocolate 

Tabby Point (DLH b21) Companion 
Longhair, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
DLH620GC23, DOB: September 07, 

2023 

41 - Bronwyn Smaragdidis’s  PRINCESS 

DIVA Black Silver Spotted (DSH ns 24) 

Companion Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: Pending, DOB: July 23, 2023 

43 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  COCO Black 

(HCS b) Companion Shorthair, Sex: Female 
Desexed,  Rego: ANCATSCC184759, DOB: 

November 01 2022, 

 


